
JUNIORS Actual 1 Handicap 1 Total 1 Points Actual 2 Handicap 2 Total 2 Points 2 Actual 3 Handicap 3 Time 3 Points 3 Actual 4 Handicap 4 Time 4 Points 4 Actual 5 Handicap 5 Time 5 Points 5 TOTAL
Ollie Goldsworthy 0:12:22 0:25:30 0:37:52 99 0:14:01 0:26:30 0:40:31 94 0:14:16 0:26:30 0:40:46 92 0:13:34 0:26:30 0:40:04 99 0:13:48 0:16:30 0:30:18 97 389
Finlay Cloak 0:12:28 0:25:30 0:37:58 98 0:13:12 0:26:30 0:39:42 96 0:13:08 0:26:30 0:39:38 96 0:13:05 0:27:00 0:40:05 98 0:13:22 0:17:00 0:30:22 96 388
Arthur Stevens 0:21:09 0:15:30 0:36:39 100 0:18:23 0:18:00 0:36:23 99 0:18:10 0:22:30 0:40:40 94 0:19:03 0:22:30 0:41:33 93 0 386
Henry Webbe 0:18:52 0:20:30 0:39:22 89 0:18:37 0:20:30 0:39:07 97 0:18:28 0:21:00 0:39:28 98 0:20:44 0:22:00 0:42:44 90 0 374
Freya Woodhead 0:14:18 0:25:00 0:39:18 90 0:15:46 0:25:00 0:40:46 92 0:00:00 0 0:16:11 0:25:00 0:41:11 95 0:15:18 0:14:30 0:29:48 97 374
Jess Dixon 0 0:21:29 0:20:30 0:41:59 90 0:20:42 0:20:00 0:40:42 93 0:19:53 0:20:00 0:39:53 100 0:22:07 0:10:30 0:32:37 90 373
Carys Woodhead 0:15:01 0:24:00 0:39:01 91 0:16:32 0:24:00 0:40:32 93 0:00:00 0 0:16:12 0:24:00 0:40:12 97 0:16:30 0:14:00 0:30:30 92 373
Poppy Brown 0:17:34 0:20:30 0:38:04 97 0:18:20 0:20:30 0:38:50 98 0:23:55 0:22:00 0:45:55 88 0 0:21:24 0:12:00 0:33:24 88 371
Chloe Walker 0 0:20:05 0:22:00 0:42:05 89 0:19:55 0:21:30 0:41:25 90 0:19:27 0:21:00 0:40:27 96 0:19:01 0:11:00 0:30:01 96 371
Harry Parker 0:15:51 0:22:30 0:38:21 95 0:00:00 0 0:00:00 0 0:18:47 0:22:30 0:41:17 94 0:11:30 0:17:00 0:28:30 100 289
Charlie Pilkington 0:14:32 0:24:00 0:38:32 94 0:00:00 0 0:15:17 0:25:00 0:40:17 95 0:16:45 0:25:00 0:41:45 92 0 281
Bertie Brett 0 0:17:55 0:23:30 0:41:25 91 0:18:01 0:23:00 0:41:01 91 0 0:17:11 0:12:30 0:29:41 98 280
Caden Boon 0:15:21 0:23:00 0:38:21 96 0:16:51 0:23:00 0:39:51 95 0 0 0 191
Matthew Thomas 0 0:18:17 0:18:00 0:36:17 100 0 0 0:19:24 0:12:00 0:31:24 91 191
Maisie Oyarzabal 0 0 0:24:25 0:21:30 0:45:55 89 0:23:52 0:20:00 0:43:52 89 0 178
Harry Guy 0 0 0:18:30 0:20:30 0:39:00 100 0 0 100
Will Saunders 0 0 0:17:23 0:22:00 0:39:23 99 0 0 99
Eva Davies 0 0 0 0:20:13 0:22:30 0:42:43 0 0:22:53 0:06:30 0:29:23 99 99
Ethan Oyarzabal 0 0 0:17:36 0:22:00 0:39:36 97 0 0 97
Jamie Pilkington 0:18:06 0:20:30 0:38:36 93 0 0 0 0 93
Eddie Hill 0:15:19 0:23:30 0:38:49 92 0 0 0 0 92
Olly Curtis 0 0 0 0:20:13 0:22:30 0:42:43 91 0 91
Georgia Robinson 0 0 0 0:20:13 0:22:30 0:42:43 0 0:22:01 0:10:30 0:32:31 89 89
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WINTER HANDICAP SERIES 2023/2024 POINTS TABLE
RACE 5

FEMALE Actual 1 Handicap 1 Total 1 Points 1 Actual 2 Handicap 2 Total 2 Points 2 Actual 3 Handicap 3 Time 3 Points 3 Actual 4 Handicap 4 Time 4 Points 4 Actual 5 Handicap 5 Time 5 Points 5 TOTAL
Davina Brown 0:15:57 0:22:00 0:37:57 99 0 0:16:47 0:23:00 0:39:47 97 0:16:47 0:23:30 0:40:17 99 0:16:44 0:13:00 0:29:44 99 394
Jenny Routley 0:19:33 0:20:30 0:40:03 92 0:20:55 0:20:00 0:40:55 95 0:21:16 0:20:00 0:41:16 90 0:21:34 0:19:00 0:40:34 98 0:20:32 0:09:00 0:29:32 100 385
Cath Gardner 0:22:31 0:15:00 0:37:31 100 0 0 0:24:05 0:16:00 0:40:05 100 0:24:25 0:06:00 0:30:25 97 297
Carol Davis 0 0:21:51 0:17:30 0:39:21 99 0:21:02 0:18:30 0:39:32 98 0 0:21:08 0:09:00 0:30:08 98 295
Helen Colwill 0:18:14 0:21:30 0:39:44 94 0:18:09 0:21:30 0:39:39 98 0:17:11 0:22:00 0:39:11 100 0 0 292
Holly Webbe 0:16:28 0:23:00 0:39:28 95 0:17:51 0:23:00 0:40:51 96 0:17:41 0:23:00 0:40:41 91 0 0 282
Edwina Stevenson 0:20:25 0:20:30 0:40:55 90 0:22:01 0:19:30 0:41:31 94 0 0:23:48 0:19:00 0:42:48 97 0 281
Becca Brown 0 0:21:39 0:16:30 0:38:09 100 0:21:36 0:18:30 0:40:06 95 0 0 195
Jenny Pilkington 0:20:16 0:18:30 0:38:46 98 0 0:21:14 0:19:00 0:40:14 94 0 0 192
Elise Woodhead 0:17:53 0:22:00 0:39:53 93 0:20:40 0:22:00 0:42:40 93 0 0 0 186
Candy Jewell 0:18:27 0:21:00 0:39:27 96 0 0:21:24 0:21:00 0:42:24 88 0 0 184
Jess Gierke 0:19:45 0:20:30 0:40:15 91 0 0:22:46 0:20:00 0:42:46 87 0 0 178
Lynesy Newcombe 0 0 0:17:25 0:22:00 0:39:25 99 0 0 99
Helen Garthwaite 0:17:39 0:21:30 0:39:09 97 0 0 0 0 97
Kaye Allen 0 0:25:49 0:14:00 0:39:49 97 0 0 0 97
Lorraine Clements 0 0 0:17:29 0:22:30 0:39:59 96 0 0 96
Michelle Bright 0 0 0:19:29 0:21:00 0:40:29 93 0 0 93
Sammy Antell 0 0 0:15:01 0:25:30 0:40:31 92 0 0 92
Leanne Avery 0 0 0:17:33 0:24:00 0:41:33 89 0 0 89

MALE Actual 1 Handicap 1 Total 1 Points 1 Actual 2 Handicap 2 Total 2 Points 2 Actual 3 Handicap 3 Time 3 Points 3 Actual 4 Handicap 4 Time 4 Points 4 Actual 5 Handicap 5 Time 5 Points 5 TOTAL
Graham Southern 0:15:10 0:23:30 0:38:40 94 0:16:10 0:23:30 0:39:40 97 0:16:06 0:23:30 0:39:36 98 0:15:38 0:24:30 0:40:08 97 0 386
Leigh Crossman 0:17:13 0:20:00 0:37:13 99 0:16:41 0:22:00 0:38:41 100 0:16:52 0:24:00 0:40:52 88 0 0:16:15 0:13:30 0:29:45 98 385
Dave Crowther 0:17:34 0:21:00 0:38:34 97 0 0:18:58 0:21:00 0:39:58 96 0:19:29 0:21:30 0:40:59 94 0:20:20 0:11:00 0:31:20 96 383
Keith Shapland 0 0:13:51 0:26:30 0:40:21 91 0:13:39 0:26:30 0:40:09 95 0:13:34 0:26:30 0:40:04 98 0:13:04 0:16:30 0:29:34 99 383
Mark Curtis 0:14:05 0:25:00 0:39:05 90 0:14:43 0:25:00 0:39:43 96 0:15:12 0:25:00 0:40:12 94 0:15:02 0:25:00 0:40:02 99 0 379
Mike Weeks 0:08:45 0:30:30 0:39:15 89 0:19:54 0:20:30 0:40:24 90 0:19:49 0:20:30 0:40:19 92 0:20:17 0:20:30 0:40:47 95 0 366
Joe Davies 0 0 0:16:15 0:23:00 0:39:15 99 0:15:09 0:24:00 0:39:09 100 0:14:51 0:15:00 0:29:51 97 296
Rob Finch 0:15:38 0:23:00 0:38:38 95 0 0:16:01 0:23:00 0:39:01 100 0:15:43 0:24:30 0:40:13 96 0 291
Andy Walter 0:21:21 0:15:30 0:36:51 100 0:23:49 0:17:00 0:40:49 88 0:24:38 0:16:30 0:41:08 86 0 0 274
Martin Colwill 0:13:22 0:25:30 0:38:52 93 0:14:38 0:25:30 0:40:08 93 0:15:26 0:25:30 0:40:56 87 0 0 273
Vince Helliwell 0:15:02 0:24:00 0:39:02 91 0:16:18 0:24:00 0:40:18 92 0:16:42 0:24:00 0:40:42 90 0 0 273
Phil Thomas 0:20:07 0:18:30 0:38:37 96 0:21:54 0:18:30 0:40:24 89 0:23:12 0:18:30 0:41:42 84 0 0 269
Wayne Washbrook 0:16:25 0:21:30 0:37:55 98 0 0:17:23 0:22:30 0:39:53 97 0 0 195
Dave Fortune 0 0:23:35 0:16:30 0:40:05 94 0 0:24:35 0:16:30 0:41:05 93 0 187
James Jewell 0:13:28 0:25:30 0:38:58 92 0 0:14:45 0:25:30 0:40:15 93 0 0 185
Gary Blight 0 0:14:32 0:25:30 0:40:02 95 0:15:21 0:25:30 0:40:51 89 0 0 184
Adrian Prust 0:14:08 0:25:30 0:39:38 88 0 0:15:06 0:25:30 0:40:36 91 0 0 179
Ashley Jewell 0:16:11 0:23:30 0:39:41 87 0:17:43 0:23:30 0:41:13 87 0 0 0 174
Alex McLaren 0 0 0:17:52 0:24:00 0:41:52 0 0 0:20:34 0:08:30 0:29:04 100 100
Frank Dunlop 0 0:28:04 0:11:00 0:39:04 99 0 0 0 99
Ben Edwards 0 0:14:05 0:25:30 0:39:35 98 0 0 0 98
Mark Fundrey 0 0 0:20:44 0:20:30 0:41:14 85 0 0 85
John Shapland 0 0 0:17:52 0:24:00 0:41:52 83 0 0 83



POS RUNNER CAT CAT POS ACTUAL HCAP TOTAL POINTS
1 Harry Parker J 1 0:11:30 0:17:00 0:28:30 100
2 Alex McLaren M 1 0:20:34 0:08:30 0:29:04 100
3 Eva Davies J 2 0:22:53 0:06:30 0:29:23 99
4 Jenny Routtley F 1 0:20:32 0:09:00 0:29:32 100
5 Keith Shapland M 2 0:13:04 0:16:30 0:29:34 99
6 Bertie Brett J 3 0:17:11 0:12:30 0:29:41 98
7 Davina Brown F 2 0:16:44 0:13:00 0:29:44 99
8 Leigh Crossman M 3 0:16:15 0:13:30 0:29:45 98
9 Freya Woodhead J 4 0:15:18 0:14:30 0:29:48 97

10 Joe Davies M 4 0:14:51 0:15:00 0:29:51 97
11 Chloe Walker J 5 0:19:01 0:11:00 0:30:01 96
12 Carol Davies M 3 0:21:08 0:09:00 0:30:08 98
13 Oli Goldsworthy J 6 0:13:48 0:16:30 0:30:18 97
14 Fin Cloak J 7 0:13:22 0:17:00 0:30:22 96
15 Cath Gardner F 4 0:24:25 0:06:00 0:30:25 97
16 Carys Woodhead F 8 0:16:30 0:14:00 0:30:30 92
17 Dave Crowther M 5 0:20:20 0:11:00 0:31:20 96
18 Matthew Thomas J 9 0:19:24 0:12:00 0:31:24 91
19 Jess Dixon J 10 0:22:07 0:10:30 0:32:37 90
20 Georgia Robinson J 11 0:22:01 0:10:30 0:32:31 89
21 Poppy Brown J 12 0:21:24 0:12:00 0:33:24 88

WINTER HANDICAP SERIES 2023
Race 5 - Sunday 17th February 2024



POS RUNNER CAT CAT POS ACTUAL HCAP TOTAL POINTS
1 Joe Davies M 1 0:15:09 0:24:00 0:39:09 100
2 Jess Dixon J 1 0:19:53 0:20:00 0:39:53 100
3 Mark Curtis M 2 0:15:02 0:25:00 0:40:02 99
4 Oli Goldsworthy J 2 0:13:34 0:26:30 0:40:04 99
5 Keith Shapland M 3 0:13:34 0:26:30 0:40:04 98
6 Finlay Cloak J 3 0:13:05 0:27:00 0:40:05 98
7 Cath Gardner F 1 0:24:05 0:16:00 0:40:05 100
8 Graham Southern M 4 0:15:38 0:24:30 0:40:08 97
9 Carys Woodhead J 4 0:16:12 0:24:00 0:40:12 97

10 Rob Finch M 5 0:15:43 0:24:30 0:40:13 96
11 Davina Brown F 2 0:16:47 0:23:30 0:40:17 99
12 Chloe Walker J 5 0:19:27 0:21:00 0:40:27 96
13 Jenny Routley F 3 0:21:34 0:19:00 0:40:34 98
14 Mike Weeks M 6 0:20:17 0:20:30 0:40:47 95
15 Dave Crowther M 7 0:19:29 0:21:30 0:40:59 94
16 Dave Fortune M 8 0:24:35 0:16:30 0:41:05 93
17 Freya Woodhead J 6 0:16:11 0:25:00 0:41:11 95
18 Harry Parker J 7 0:18:47 0:22:30 0:41:17 94
19 Arthur Stevens J 8 0:19:03 0:22:30 0:41:33 93
20 Charlie Pilkington J 9 0:16:45 0:25:00 0:41:45 92
21 Olly Curtis J 10 0:20:13 0:22:30 0:42:43 91
22 Henry Webbe J 11 0:20:44 0:22:00 0:42:44 90
23 Edwina Stevenson F 4 0:23:48 0:19:00 0:42:48 97
24 Maisy Oyarzabel J 12 0:23:52 0:20:00 0:43:52 89

WINTER HANDICAP SERIES 2023
Race 4 - Sunday 27th January 2024



POS RUNNER CAT CAT POS ACTUAL HCAP TOTAL POINTS
1 Harry Guy J 1 0:18:30 0:20:30 0:39:00 100
2 Rob Finch M 1 0:16:01 0:23:00 0:39:01 100
3 Helen Colwill F 1 0:17:11 0:22:00 0:39:11 100
4 Joe Davies M 2 0:16:15 0:23:00 0:39:15 99
5 Will Saunders J 2 0:17:23 0:22:00 0:39:23 99
6 Lynesy Newcombe F 2 0:17:25 0:22:00 0:39:25 99
7 Henry Webb J 3 0:18:28 0:21:00 0:39:28 98
8 Carol Davies F 3 0:21:02 0:18:30 0:39:32 98
9 Graham Southern M 3 0:16:06 0:23:30 0:39:36 98

10 Ethan Oyarzabal J 4 0:17:36 0:22:00 0:39:36 97
11 Finlay Cloak J 5 0:13:08 0:26:30 0:39:38 96
12 Davina Brown F 4 0:16:47 0:23:00 0:39:47 97
13 Wayne Washbrook M 4 0:17:23 0:22:30 0:39:53 97
14 Dave Crowther M 5 0:18:58 0:21:00 0:39:58 96
15 Lorraine Clements F 5 0:17:29 0:22:30 0:39:59 96
16 Becca Brown F 6 0:21:36 0:18:30 0:40:06 95
17 Keith Shapland M 6 0:13:39 0:26:30 0:40:09 95
18 Mark Curtis M 7 0:15:12 0:25:00 0:40:12 94
19 Jenny Pilkington F 7 0:21:14 0:19:00 0:40:14 94
20 James Jewell M 8 0:14:45 0:25:30 0:40:15 93
21 Charlie Pilkington J 6 0:15:17 0:25:00 0:40:17 95
22 Mike Weeks M 9 0:19:49 0:20:30 0:40:19 92
23 Michelle Bright F 8 0:19:29 0:21:00 0:40:29 93
24 Sammy Antell F 9 0:15:01 0:25:30 0:40:31 92
25 Adrain Prust M 10 0:15:06 0:25:30 0:40:36 91
26 Arthur Stevens J 7 0:18:10 0:22:30 0:40:40 94
27 Holly Webbe F 10 0:17:41 0:23:00 0:40:41 91
28 Vince Helliwell M 11 0:16:42 0:24:00 0:40:42 90
29 Jess Dixon J 8 0:20:42 0:20:00 0:40:42 93
30 Oli Goldsworthy J 9 0:14:16 0:26:30 0:40:46 92
31 Gary Blight M 12 0:15:21 0:25:30 0:40:51 89
32 Leigh Crossman M 13 0:16:52 0:24:00 0:40:52 88
33 Martin Colwill M 14 0:15:26 0:25:30 0:40:56 87
34 Bertie Brett J 10 0:18:01 0:23:00 0:41:01 91
35 Andy Walter M 15 0:24:38 0:16:30 0:41:08 86
36 Mark Fundrey M 16 0:20:44 0:20:30 0:41:14 85
37 Jenny Routley F 11 0:21:16 0:20:00 0:41:16 90
38 Chloe Walker J 11 0:19:55 0:21:30 0:41:25 90
39 Leanne Avery F 12 0:17:33 0:24:00 0:41:33 89
40 Phil Thomas M 17 0:23:12 0:18:30 0:41:42 84
41 John Shapland M 18 0:17:52 0:24:00 0:41:52 83
42 Candy Jewell F 13 0:21:24 0:21:00 0:42:24 88
43 Jess Gierke F 14 0:22:46 0:20:00 0:42:46 87

WINTER HANDICAP SERIES 2023
Race 3 - Sunday 11 December



WINTER HANDICAP SERIES 2023
44 Maisie Oyarzabal J 12 0:24:25 0:21:30 0:45:55 89
45 Poppy Brown J 13 0:23:55 0:22:00 0:45:55 88

YOUNG JUNIORS Actual 3 Handicap 3 Time 3
1 Joe Thurlow 00:19:00 00:04:00 00:23:00
2 Henry Stevens 00:17:25 00:06:00 00:23:25
3 Sam Dixon 00:19:25 00:04:00 00:23:25
4 Jack Webbe 00:21:30 00:03:00 00:24:30

Andy Webbe (A) 00:21:30 00:03:00 00:24:30
5 Fraser Nicholls 00:19:08 00:06:00 00:25:08
6 Eva Davis 00:21:17 00:04:00 00:25:17
7 Dylan Hinchcliffe 00:20:25 00:06:00 00:26:25

Dave Cloak (A) 00:21:59 00:06:00 00:27:59



POS RUNNER CAT CAT POS ACTUAL HCAP TOTAL POINTS
1 Matthew Thomas J 1 0:18:17 0:18:00 0:36:17 100
2 Arthur Stevens J 2 0:18:23 0:18:00 0:36:23 99
3 Becca Brown F 1 0:21:39 0:16:30 0:38:09 100
4 Leigh Crossman M 1 0:16:41 0:22:00 0:38:41 100
5 Poppy Brown J 3 0:18:20 0:20:30 0:38:50 98
6 Frank Dunlop M 2 0:28:04 0:11:00 0:39:04 99
7 Henry Webb J 4 0:18:37 0:20:30 0:39:07 97
8 Carol Davis F 2 0:21:51 0:17:30 0:39:21 99
9 Ben Edwards M 3 0:14:05 0:25:30 0:39:35 98

10 Helen Colwill F 3 0:18:09 0:21:30 0:39:39 98
11 Graham Southern M 4 0:16:10 0:23:30 0:39:40 97
12 Finlay Cloak J 5 0:13:12 0:26:30 0:39:42 96
13 Mark Curtis M 5 0:14:43 0:25:00 0:39:43 96
14 Kaye Allen F 4 0:25:49 0:14:00 0:39:49 97
15 Caden Boon J 6 0:16:51 0:23:00 0:39:51 95
16 Gary Blight M 6 0:14:32 0:25:30 0:40:02 95
17 Dave Fortune M 7 0:23:35 0:16:30 0:40:05 94
18 Martin Colwill M 8 0:14:38 0:25:30 0:40:08 93
19 Vince Helliwell M 9 0:16:18 0:24:00 0:40:18 92
20 Keith Shapland M 10 0:13:51 0:26:30 0:40:21 91
21 Mike Weeks M 11 0:19:54 0:20:30 0:40:24 90
22 Phil Thomas M 12 0:21:54 0:18:30 0:40:24 89
23 Ollie Goldsworthy J 7 0:14:01 0:26:30 0:40:31 94
24 Carys Woodhead J 8 0:16:32 0:24:00 0:40:32 93
25 Freya Woodhead J 9 0:15:46 0:25:00 0:40:46 92
26 Andy Walter M 13 0:23:49 0:17:00 0:40:49 88
27 Holly Webbe F 5 0:17:51 0:23:00 0:40:51 96
28 Jenny Routley F 6 0:20:55 0:20:00 0:40:55 95
29 Ashley Jewell M 14 0:17:43 0:23:30 0:41:13 87
30 Bertie Brett F 10 0:17:55 0:23:30 0:41:25 91
31 Edwina Stevenson F 7 0:22:01 0:19:30 0:41:31 94
32 Jess Dixon J 11 0:21:29 0:20:30 0:41:59 90
33 Chloe Walker J 12 0:20:05 0:22:00 0:42:05 89
34 Elise Woodhead F 8 0:20:40 0:22:00 0:42:40 93

WINTER HANDICAP SERIES 2023
Race 2 - Sunday 12 November



POS RUNNER CAT CAT POS ACTUAL HCAP TOTAL POINTS
1 Arthur Stevens J 1 0:21:09 0:15:30 0:36:39 100
2 Andy Walter M 1 0:21:21 0:15:30 0:36:51 100
3 Leigh Crossman M 2 0:17:13 0:20:00 0:37:13 99
4 Cath Gardner F 1 0:22:31 0:15:00 0:37:31 100
5 Ollie Goldsworthy J 2 0:12:22 0:25:30 0:37:52 99
6 Wayne Washbrook M 3 0:16:25 0:21:30 0:37:55 98
7 Davina Brown F 2 0:15:57 0:22:00 0:37:57 99
8 Finlay Cloak J 3 0:12:28 0:25:30 0:37:58 98
9 Poppy Brown J 4 0:17:34 0:20:30 0:38:04 97

10 Caden Boon J 5 0:15:21 0:23:00 0:38:21 96
11 Harry Parker J 6 0:15:51 0:22:30 0:38:21 95
12 Charlie Pilkington J 7 0:14:32 0:24:00 0:38:32 94
13 Dave Crowther M 4 0:17:34 0:21:00 0:38:34 97
14 Jamie Pilkington J 8 0:18:06 0:20:30 0:38:36 93
15 Phil Thomas M 5 0:20:07 0:18:30 0:38:37 96
16 Rob Finch M 6 0:15:38 0:23:00 0:38:38 95
17 Graham Southern M 7 0:15:10 0:23:30 0:38:40 94
18 Jenny Pilkington F 3 0:20:16 0:18:30 0:38:46 98
19 Eddie Hill J 9 0:15:19 0:23:30 0:38:49 92
20 Martin Colwill M 8 0:13:22 0:25:30 0:38:52 93
21 James Jewell M 9 0:13:28 0:25:30 0:38:58 92
22 Carys Woodhead J 10 0:15:01 0:24:00 0:39:01 91
23 Vince Helliwell M 10 0:15:02 0:24:00 0:39:02 91
24 Mark Curtis M 11 0:14:05 0:25:00 0:39:05 90
25 Helen Garthwaite F 4 0:17:39 0:21:30 0:39:09 97
26 Mike Weeks M 12 0:08:45 0:30:30 0:39:15 89
27 Freya Woodhead J 11 0:14:18 0:25:00 0:39:18 90
28 Henry Webbe J 12 0:18:52 0:20:30 0:39:22 89
29 Candy Jewell F 5 0:18:27 0:21:00 0:39:27 96
30 Holly Webbe F 6 0:16:28 0:23:00 0:39:28 95
31 Adrian Prust M 13 0:14:08 0:25:30 0:39:38 88
32 Ashley Jewell M 14 0:16:11 0:23:30 0:39:41 87
33 Helen Colwill F 7 0:18:14 0:21:30 0:39:44 94
34 Elise Woodhead F 8 0:17:53 0:22:00 0:39:53 93
35 Jenny Routley F 9 0:19:33 0:20:30 0:40:03 92
36 Jess Gierke F 10 0:19:45 0:20:30 0:40:15 91
37 Edwina Stevenson F 11 0:20:25 0:20:30 0:40:55 90

WINTER HANDICAP SERIES 2023
Race 1 - Sunday 15 October


